	OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES						
AWENDWENT	OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC/	ATION OF CONTRACT			1 2					
2. AMENDMENT/M	ODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)					
0542		See Block 16C	23CE	000129						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892432	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00701					
Idaho Oper	ations Office		Ida	ho Operations						
Idaho Oper			U.S	. Department of Energ	У					
U.S. Depar	tment of Energy		Ida	Idaho Operations						
Idaho Oper	ations		195	1955 Fremont Avenue						
Idaho Fall	s ID 89415.		-	MS 1221						
				Idaho Falls ID 83415						
8. NAME AND ADD	RESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) <sup>9A</sup>	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
BATTELLE EI	NERGY ALLIANCE, LLO	2								
Attn: Stace			9B	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
PO BOX 162	-									
IDAHO FALLS	S ID 83415									
			x DI	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE S-AC07-05ID14517	:R NO.					
			10	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE		FACILITY CODE	1	1/09/2004						
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE		IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS						
12. ACCOUNTING	AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M HIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	uired) ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/C PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority	Net Inc DRDERS. IT MO y) THE CHANC	received prior to the opening hour and da rease: DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang OF FAR 43.103(b).	\$12,237,080.68 <b>DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14</b> . IN THE CONTRACT					
C. 1	THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	T TO AUTHORI	TY OF:						
X DE	AR 970.5232-4 Obli	gation of Funds								
D. 0	DTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT:	Contractor 🗵 is not	is required to sign this docum	nent and return	copies to the is:	suing office.					
		Organized by UCF section heading	ings, including s	olicitation/contract subject matter where fe	easible.)					
DUNS Numbe	r: Not Available									
UEI: HG7X	L5RBNX55									
The purpos	e of this modifica	tion is to obliga	ate fund	ing under FIN PLAN #1	09, May 2023. Req					
#23CF00012	9 obligates \$11,17	5,248.60 for appr	ropriate	d and obligates \$1,06	1,832.08 for					
non-approp	riated, for SPP, f	or a total obliga	ation of	\$12,237,080.68.						
All other	terms and condition	ns remain unchang	ged.							

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect . 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Gregory J. Tomlinson		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File	05/31/2023	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	0070172020	

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

## REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED CONTINUATION SHEET DE-AC07-05ID14517/0542

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
			. ,	(-/
<pre>Payment: OR for Idaho U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaha National</pre>				41,510,000,000.
Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$20,018,387,724.78				41,510,000,000.
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows (amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows (amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00

OF

2

PAGE

2